DILIP KUMAR SINGH (BORROWER) Engineers India Limited, Bhikaji Cama Place, Rk Puram, New Delhi-110066.
Also At: B-205, B Block, New Ashok Nagar, Delhi-110096 AKANSHA SINGH (CO-BORROWER) B-205, B Block, New
Ashok Nagar, Delhi-110096
Lan.No.: LDEL0UC0000041388 Loan Agreement Date: 20th Feb, 18
Loan Amount: Rs.33,99,412.5/- (Rupees Thirty Three Lakh Ninety Nine Thousand Four Hundred Twelve Point Five Only)

Demand Notice Date: 09-09-2025 NPA Date: 05-07-2025
Amount Due In Rs.34,94,980.46/- (Rupees Thirty Four lakhs Ninety Four thousand nine hundred & eighty point forty six
only) due and payable as on 05.08.2025 (detailed break ups are provided hereunder in “Annexure-II”) together with fur-
ther interest from 06.08.2025 further interest from the date of Demand Notice dated 9-9-25

Symbolic Possession Date: